

MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(Jointly owned company of Government of India and Government of Maharashtra)

Corrigendum – 5

Tender No. N2-040/Misc-02(R)/2025, Dated 18.09.2025

Name of Work: Appointment of a consultant to carry out assessment, surveys, and registration activities of sustainability initiatives undertaken by Maha-Metro in Nagpur Metro Rail project and Pune Metro Rail project for issuance of carbon credits.

Following Corrigendum are being issued in pursuant to clause ITT 6.3 and ITB 8. Corrigendum will be the part of the said tender document.

Sr. No.	Clause No	Existing Provision		Revised Provision	
1.	Notice Inviting Tender	Documents on sale	Documents can be downloaded from 17.00 hrs. On 18/09/2025 to 16.00 Hrs. on 24/11/2025 from Maharashtra government E-Tender Portal i.e. https://mahatenders.gov.in	Documents on sale	Documents can be downloaded from 17.00 hrs. On 18/09/2025 to 16.00 Hrs. on 02/12/2025 from Maharashtra government E-Tender Portal i.e. https://mahatenders.gov.in
2.	Notice Inviting Tender	Date & Time of submission of Tender	Online submission shall start from 16:00 Hrs. on 08/10/2025 and up till 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 24/11/2025 on https://mahatenders.gov.in	Date & Time of submission of Tender	Online submission shall start from 16:00 Hrs. on 08/10/2025 and up till 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 02/12/2025 on https://mahatenders.gov.in



MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(Jointly owned company of Government of India and Government of Maharashtra)

Corrigendum – 5

Tender No. N2-040/Misc-02(R)/2025, Dated 18.09.2025

Sr. No.	Clause No	Existing Provision		Revised Provision	
3.	Notice Inviting Tender	Date & Time of Opening of Technical bid	On Dt. 25/11/2025 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1 st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur - 440010.	Date & Time of Opening of Technical bid	On Dt. 03/12/2025 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1 st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur - 440010.

The other conditions shall remain same. Further modifications/amendments (if any) regarding aforesaid tender will be uploaded as and when required.



21/11
Executive Director
(Procurement) Maha Metro